

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Group	Attributable to owners of the parent						Non-controlling interests (Note 35) RM'000	Total equity RM'000
	Non-distributable			Distributable				
	Share capital (Note 33) RM'000	Merger relief reserve (Note 33) RM'000	Other reserves (Note 34(a)) RM'000	Retained profits (Note 34(b)) RM'000	Total RM'000			
<b>At 1 January 2023</b>	<b>4,960,276</b>	<b>34,330</b>	<b>78,340</b>	<b>1,696,255</b>	<b>6,769,201</b>	<b>104,467</b>	<b>6,873,668</b>	
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	18,335	75,727	94,062	10,193	104,255	
Dividend paid (Note 10)	-	-	-	(25,292)	(25,292)	-	(25,292)	
<b>At 31 December 2023</b>	<b>4,960,276</b>	<b>34,330</b>	<b>96,675</b>	<b>1,746,690</b>	<b>6,837,971</b>	<b>114,660</b>	<b>6,952,631</b>	
<b>At 1 January 2022</b>	4,960,276	34,330	82,798	1,615,716	6,693,120	102,931	6,796,051	
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	(4,458)	80,539	76,081	1,536	77,617	
<b>At 31 December 2022</b>	4,960,276	34,330	78,340	1,696,255	6,769,201	104,467	6,873,668	

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

## Statements of Changes In Equity

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023 (cont'd.)

Company	Non-distributable		Distributable	Total equity RM'000
	Share capital (Note 33) RM'000	Merger relief reserve (Note 33) RM'000	Retained profits (Note 34(b)) RM'000	
<b>At 1 January 2023</b>	<b>4,960,276</b>	<b>34,330</b>	<b>131,236</b>	<b>5,125,842</b>
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	7,881	7,881
Dividend paid (Note 10)	-	-	(25,292)	(25,292)
<b>At 31 December 2023</b>	<b>4,960,276</b>	<b>34,330</b>	<b>113,825</b>	<b>5,108,431</b>
<b>At 1 January 2022</b>	4,960,276	34,330	123,773	5,118,379
Total comprehensive income for the year	-	-	7,463	7,463
<b>At 31 December 2022</b>	4,960,276	34,330	131,236	5,125,842

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.